

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2023.352 Released - 27 February 2023

Thank you for your email received 16 February 2023 requesting information regarding VTE risk assessments.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

1. Does the Trust routinely meet the 95% VTE Risk Assessment level required by NHS England?

Yes

2. Please provide the monthly percentage (admissions numbers/VTE risk assessments carried out) for VTE risk assessments carried across the Trust between 1st January 2022 -31 December 2022.

Month	01/22	02/22	03/22	04/22	05/22	06/22	07/22	08/22	09/22	10/22	11/22	12/22	Average for year
% VTE													
completed	95.2%	96.2%	96.2%	95.2%	90.3%	95.6%	93.3%	94.0%	91.5%	94.0%	95.8%	90.0%	93.94%

3. Does the Trust have dedicated funding for a team ensuring VTE prevention occurs?

No

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

